South Zone Cultural Centre (Ministry of Culture, Government of India) Dakshini, Medical College Road, Thanjavur – 613 004 Ph. 04362-240072, Fax. 04362-240128, <u>email.szcc1986@gmail.com</u>

File No. SZCC/I/3/7/3/2014-15

Dt.01.09.2016

То

The Secretary, Sangeeth Natak Akademi, Rabindra Bhavan, Ferozeshas Road, New Delhi – 110 001

- Sub:- South Zone Cultural Centre, Thanjavur Deputation of Shri P.Joseph Dhairia Raj, Deputy Secretary (Documentation) as Deputy Director (Programme) to SZCC – Reg.
- Ref: Your Letter No. Admn.- /2/34-1796-97/4929 dt. 7.08.20-15 forwarding the application of Shri. P. Joseph Dhairia Raj

Sir,

Kind attention is invited to the reference cited. The Selection Committee constituted by His Excellency Governor of Tamilnadu and Chairman of SZCC vide Principal Secretary to Governor's Lr No.1263/T/2016 dated 4/8/2016 has recommended Shri P. Joseph Dhairia Raj to be appointed as Deputy Director (Programme) in the Pay scale of PB-3 Rs.15600-39100 -GP-6600 in South Zone Cultural Centre, on deputation for a period of 3 years as per the Deputation rules of Government of India. We request you to relieve the Officer at the earliest to join as Deputy Director (Programme) in South Zone Cultural Centre, Thanjavur.

Yours faithfully, Sd/-DIRECTOR/SZCC

Copy to:-

1) Principal Secretary to Governor Tamil Nadu, Governor Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Chennai for kind information with reference to Lr.No.1263/T/2016. Dt.04.08.2016

2) Joint Secretary, ZCC Section, MOC, Puratatva Bhavan, New Delhi for kind information.

3) Shri.P.Joseph Dhairia Raj, Deputy Secretary Documentation, Sangeeth Natak Akademi, Rabindra Bhavan, Ferozeshas Road, New Delhi – 110 001 for information.